RESOLUTION 120-19
RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF
A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE BUDGET
PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON. COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 provides that the Director of the Division of Local
Government Services may approve the insertion of any special item of revenue in the budget
when such item shall have been made available by law and the amount thereof was not
determined at the time of the adoption of the budget; and

WHEREAS, the Director may also approve the insertion of an item of appropriation for
equal amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Borough Council of the
Borough of Clayton in the County of Gloucester, New Jersey, hereby requests the Director of the
Division of Local Government Services to approve the insertion of an item of revenue in the
budget of the year 2019 in the sum of $10,888.00, which is now available as a revenue from the
Community Development Block Grant — CD-18-MPI - Storm Water Collection Improvements on
Costill Avenue pursuant to the provisions of statute.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the like sum of $10,888.00, is hereby appropriated
under the caption Community Development Block Grant — CD-18-MPI; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the required certification, together
with supporting documentation, be filed in the office of the Director of Local Government
Service for certification.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton on
Thursday, May 9, 2019.

Recorded Vote: BOROUGH OF CLAYTON
Rollo €S

Vondran \ES ;

Brown closent Th¢fmas Bianco,
Saban e

Moorhouse &5

Simon \/ff &

1, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Borough
of Clayton at a meeting held on May 9, 2019.

ijﬁ%’é},@ cozsral”

Christine Newcomb, Municipal Clerk




SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
BETWEEN
BOUROUGH OF CLAYTON
AND
COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

THIS is an Amendment to a Subrecipient Agreement entered into on the 20" of
February, 2019, by and between the Borough of Clayton (“Subrecipient”) and the County of
Gloucester (“County”) through February 19, 2020.

In further consideration for the mutual promises made by and between Subrecipient and
County in the above-described contract, Subrecipient and County hereby agree to amend the
contract as follows:

The Agreement will be increased by $10,888.00, resulting in a new total Agreement
amount not to exceed $50,000.00 due to unforeseen engineering requirements
necessary to complete the scope of work as intended.

The Treasurer of the County of Gloucester has certified the availability of funds for the
additional amount of $10,888.00, pursuant to C.AF. # 19-01195, which amount shall be charged
against budget line item G-02-18-155-000-21201.

Al other terms and provisions of the contract and conditions set forth therein that are
consistent with this amendment and all State requirements shall remain in full force and effect.

THIS AMENDMENT is effective as of the 1% day of May, 2019.

ATTEST: COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER
LAURIE J. BURNS, ROBERT M. DPAMMINGER, DIRECTOR
CLERK OF THE BOARD
ATTEST: BOROUGH OF CLAYTON
By:

Title:



